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Monday, 8 May, 2000

3:20
TG1 Vice-Chair, C Bisdikian, called the meeting to order.  

3:26
Bluetooth status update by TG1 Vice-chair

Comment: (CB) Don’t expect version 1.1 of the Bluetooth specification until late June.  Delays to this revision are in part due to the fact that Bluetooth has delegated the specification updates, errata and web site maintenance to Open Group, Inc.  

Issue: Can we anticipate the 1.1 changes by using errata to update our standard?  Comment: (CB) This approach would not be legal, it would be more proper to wait until the document is published.  Question: Why isn’t the IEEE the official publisher of the specification, especially the sections that we have written?  Reply: (CB) Open Group, the management company, owns the whole specification, it is easier to have one responsible party rather than a split structure. 

Currently there are four areas of the IEEE standard that need work: SDLs, PICs, SAPs, and Annexes.  Question: are the annexes normative or informative?  Reply: This is almost a philosophical issue. 

Issue: how do we reconnect with test and verification BT team?  Comment:  This issue has arisen due to Mårten Mattsson’s leaving Ericsson, now the management company has assumed this responsibility. 

Issue: How can we make the SIG feel comfortable with our SDL?  Is the BT SIG prepared to review this document?  Action Item: I Gifford to write a note to J Kardasch defining these issues and our need for commitments from the SIG.  

Question: what about the nomenclature of the IEEE standard?  In particular the use of WPAN versus the term Bluetooth? Reply: (CB) While this hasn’t been given much thought by the SIG, one problem is that Bluetooth is specific where WPAN is generic.  After significant discussion this group came to the general resolution that it would be better to use the term “Bluetooth” rather that “WPAN”.  Action Item: Technical editor’s must go back through their responsible sections and change WPAN references to Bluetooth, using that editor’s discretion.

Question: is the SDL publishable?  Reply: (DC) The SDL is not complete yet.  Follow-on: Could we add comments to those areas that aren’t complete or verified and publish this document to allow readers to understand how this standard operates?  Reply: Yes, as long as it’s understood how to use this SDL. Action Item: D Cypher and A Heberling to deliver the SDL to T Siep by May 21.  

Question: Any issues relating to the PICs?  Reply: (AP) We have not updated all changes such as recently Spain has harmonized with the rest of Europe.  Comment: (CB) Keep the text as is and add advisories that note the latest changes.  Action Item: Lock PIC specification as of Thursday, 11 May.  

Issue:  There are still TBDs in various sections of this document, how can these be resolved before the next ballot?  Action Item: I Gifford, T Siep, C Bisdikian to address this issue in another letter to the SIG.

6:56 
Vice chair adjourned the meeting.

Tuesday, May 9, 2000

8:00
Meeting called to order by vice chair

Task group broke into small subgroups to resolve issues with SDLs, PICs, SAPs, and Annexes.
12:00 Meeting adjourned for lunch
1:00
Meeting reconvened

Task group broke into small subgroups to resolve issues with SDLs, PICs, SAPs, and Annexes.
5:30
Meeting adjourned for the day
Wednesday, May 10, 2000

9:00
Meeting called to order by vice chair

Task group broke into small subgroups to resolve issues with SDLs, PICs, SAPs, and Annexes.
12:00
Meeting adjourned for the day

Thursday, May 11, 2000

8:00
Meeting called to order by vice chair

Task group broke into small subgroups to resolve issues with SDLs, PICs, SAPs, and Annexes.
12:00
Meeting adjourned for lunch
1:05
Vice-chair called the meeting to order.  

Discussion ensued concerning the function of the link manager in relationship to the SAP interface. Logical diagram of the SAP interfaces is shown below.
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Concluded: An LLC/SAP interface from L2CAP will be diagramed as distinct from the L2CAP/SAP interface.  The primitives associated with this interface could be included in the L2CAP/SAP interface but are called out separately to enhance clarity.

Concluded: There are certain signals implied by HCI specification that are not explicit. The editors, at their discretion, will supply those definitions and will document them as such, for review by the BT SIG.

1:55
Meeting adjourned

Attendance list for the meeting held at 

Renaissance Madison Hotel, Seattle

Full name
status
att. %
phone
company
e_mail

Mr. Richard Alfvin 
voter
100
+1 716 588 6166
Eastman Kodak Company
alfvin@kodak.com

(Rick)

Mr. James Allen (Jim)
voter
100
+1 716 588 1906
Eastman Kodak, Co
james.d.allen@kodak.com

Mr. William Bailey (Bill)
voter
100
+1 408 526 5481
Cisco Systems  Inc.
wbailey@cisco.com

Mr. Jay Bain ()
nonvoter
12
+1 256-922-9229
Time Domain
jay.bain@tdsi.com

Mr. John Barr ()
voter
87
(847) 576-8706
Motorola
barr@mot.com

Dr. Chatschik Bisdikian 
voter
100
+1 914 784 7439
IBM Corporation
bisdik@us.ibm.com

(Chatschik)

Mr. Terrance Bourk ()
nonvoter
62
(858) 404-6591
Silicon Wave
tbourk@siliconwave.com

Mr. Colum Caldwell ()
nonvoter
25
+353-1-677-9555
Supergold Communicaton LTD
colum.caldwell@supergold.

com

Mr. Michael Camp ()
nearly 
100
(972) 759-2693
Efficient Networks, Inc
mcamp@efficient.com

voter

Mr. Michael Carrafiello 
nearly 
100
(978) 684-1552
Enterasys
carrafie@enterasys.com

()
voter

Mr. Wm. Caldwell 
voter
75
+1 281 514 2774
Compaq Computer Corporation
caldwell.crosswy@compaq

Crosswy (Caldwell)
.com

Mr. David Cypher 
voter
100
+1 301 975 4855
NIST
david.cypher@nist.gov

(Dave)

Mr. Prasanna Desai ()
aspirant
87
+1 858-550-0035 
Innovent Systems Inc.
prasanna.desai@innovents

x115
ystems.com

Mr. Richard Ditch (Rich)
voter
87
+1 480 441 0809
Motorola Personal Networking 
rich.ditch@motorola.com

Group

 Mary DuVal ()
voter
100
(972) 575-2330
Texas Instruments
m-duval@ti.com

Mr. Michael Dydyk ()
nearly 
100
+1 480 441 2074
Motorola Personal Networking 
michael.dydyk@motorola.co

voter
Group
m

Mr. Richard Eckard 
voter
100
+1 781 466 2780
GTE Laboratories Inc.
reckard@gte.com

(Dick)

Dr. Eric Fain ()
nonvoter
50
408-473-5033
Lockheed Martin
eric.fain@lmco.com

Mr. Matthew Fischer ()
nonvoter
25
408-501-8070
Broadcom Corporation
mfischer@broadcom.com

Mr. James Gilb ()
voter
100
+1 858-451-3529
Mobilian
gilb@ieee.org

Ms. Nada Golmie 
voter
100
+1 301 975 4190
NIST
nada@nist.gov

(Nada)

Mr. Gary Green ()
aspirant
100
408-943-2664
Cypress Semiconductor
gwg@cypress.com

Dr. Christopher Hansen
aspirant
87
408-501-8078
Broadcom Corporation
chansen@broadband.com

 ()

Mr. Yasuo Harada ()
nonvoter
12
+81-6-6900-9177
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., 
yasuo@isl.mei.co.jp

Ltd.

Mr. Allen Heberling 
voter
100
+1 716 588 1939
Eastman Kodak, Co
allen.heberling@kodak.com

(Allen)

Mr. Robert Heile (Bob)
voter
100
+1 781 466 2057
GTE Internetworking 
bheile@bbn.com

Technologies

Mr. Reto Hermann ()
nonvoter
50
+41-1-724-8479
IBM Research
rhe@zurich.ibm.com

Mr. Barry Herold ()
aspirant
100
847-538-2501
Motorola
epag03@email.mot.com

Mr. Stuart Hoggan ()
nonvoter
12
303-664-8120
CableLabs
s.hoggan@cablelabs.com

 Bonnie 
nearly 
75
+1 512-895-1943
Motorola
ra8817@email.sps.mot.com

Holloway-Reeves ()
voter

Dr. Jeyhan Karaoguz ()
aspirant
75
949-585-6168
Broadcom Corporation
jeyhan@broadband.com

Mr. Gary Kelson ()
nonvoter
37
+1 510-666-3108
University of California
gkelson@eecs.berkeley.edu

Mr. Stuart J. Kerry 
voter
12
408-991-4854
Philips Semiconductors
stuart.kerry@philips.com

(Stuart)

Saturday, May 13, 2000
Page 1 of 3

Full name
status
att. %
phone
company
e_mail

Mr. Patrick Kinney (Pat)
voter
100
+1 319 369 3593
Intermec Technologies Corp.
kinneypw@norand.com

Mr. Anthony Klinkert 
aspirant
75
972-398-5328
Worldcom
anthony@klinkert.net

(Tony)

Mr. Bruce P. Kraemer 
voter
75
+1 321 729 5683
Intersil Corporation
bkraemer@intersil.com

(Bruce)

Mr. Daun Langston ()
nonvoter
25
512-426-0992
Sigmatel
daun@sigmatel.com

Dr. Jim Lansford (Jim)
nearly 
25
+1 405 377 6170
Mobilian Corporation
jimlans@mobilian.com

voter

Dr. Torbjorn Larsson ()
aspirant
100
760-929-3363
Denso International America
torbjorn_larsson@densolab

s.com

Mr. David Leeper ()
nonvoter
50
Intel Corporation
david.g.leeper@intel.com

Mr. Stanley Ling ()
nonvoter
50
916-855-5177 x2398
Level One Communications, Inc.
sling@level1.com

Dr. Albert Liu ()
nonvoter
25
626-744-3618
Pivotal Technologies
albert@pivotaltech.com

Mr. Kevin Marquess 
voter
100
925-462-9105 x202
Hyper Corporation
kevin.marquess@hyperinter

(Kevin)
op.com

Mr. John McCorkle 
nearly 
75
+1 301 614 1325
XtremeSpectrum Inc.
john@xtremespectrum.com

(John)
voter

Mr. Daniel R. McGlynn 
voter
100
631 738 4627
Symbol Technologies Inc.
mcglynn@symbol.com

(Daniel)

Mr. Michael D. McInnis 
voter
100
+1 425 865 2840
The Boeing Company
michael.d.mcinnis@boeing.c

(Mike)
om

Mr. Sean Middleton ()
aspirant
87
+1 408-991-5738
Philips Semiconductor
sean.middleton@philips.com

Mr. Mike Miller ()
aspirant
87
+1 301-975-3996
NIST
michael.miller@nist.gov

Dr. Nader Moayeri ()
nonvoter
50
301-975-3767
NIST
moayeri@nist.gov

Mr. Peter Murray 
voter
87
+1 908 232 9054
No Wires Needed
pmurray@pipeline.com

(Peter)

Dr. Wayne Music ()
nonvoter
67
626-744-3627
Pivotal Technologies
wayne@pivotaltech.com

Mr. Mike Paczonay 
voter
100
+1 408-586-6200
Cetecom Inc.
pacman@cetecomusa.com

(Mike)

Mr. Arto Palin (Arto)
voter
100
+358 3 272 5672
Nokia Research Center
arto.palin@nokia.com

Mr. Mike Paljug ()
nonvoter
12
321-729-5528
Intersil Corporation
mpaljug@intersil.com

Mr. Carlos A. Rios 
voter
87
+1 408 326 2844
3Com Corporation
carlos_rios@3com.com

(Carlos)

Dr. Richard Roberts 
nearly 
100
+1 321 724-7022
Intersil Corporation
richard.roberts@intersil.com

(Rick)
voter

Dr. Martin Rofheart 
nearly 
87
+1 301 614 1324
XtremeSpectrum Inc.
martin@xtremespectrum.co

(Martin)
voter
m

Mr. Chandos Rypinski 
nearly 
100
+1 415 435 0642
[Chandos]
rypinski@microweb.com

(Chan)
voter

Mr. Henry Saam ()
nonvoter
37
858-259-9240 x114
Magis Networks, Inc.
hsaam@magisnetworks.co

m

Mr. P. Taylor Salman ()
nonvoter
12
(202) 364-4700
OPNET Technologies Inc.
tsalman@mil3.com

Mr. Durga Satapathy ()
nonvoter
25
913-534-6338
Sprint
durga.satapathy@mail.sprint

.com

Dr. Timothy Schmidl ()
aspirant
100
214-480-4460
Texas Instruments
schmidl@ti.com

Dr. Stephen J. 
voter
100
+1 631 738 4302
Symbol Technologies Inc.
shell@symbol.com

Shellhammer (Steve)

Mr. Thomas Siep (Tom)
voter
87
+1 972 480 6786
Texas Instruments
siep@ti.com

Dr. Theodore Sizer II 
nonvoter
50
732-888-7130
Lucent Technologies

(Tod)

Mr. Teik-Kheong Tan ()
nonvoter
37
408-326-6524
3Com Corporation
teik_kheong_tan@3Com.co

m

Mr. Jerry Thrasher ()
aspirant
87
(859) 232-2056
Lexmark International, Inc.
thrasher@lexmark.com

Mr. Steve Torp (Steve)
voter
75
+1 847 413 2571
Motorola Semiconductor 
rvcs50@email.sps.mot.com

Products, Inc.

Saturday, May 13, 2000
Page 2 of 3

Full name
status
att. %
phone
company
e_mail

Mr. Mike Trompower 
nonvoter
25
+1 330-664-900
Neteam Inc.
mtrompower@neo.rr.com

(Mike)

Mr. Xiao-am Wang ()
aspirant
100
610-709-1110
Lucent Technologies
xiaoanwang@lucent.com

Dr. Fujio Watanabe 
voter
100
+358 40 733 4479
Nokia Research Center
fujio.watanabe@nokia.com

(Fujio)

Mr. Steve Williams ()
aspirant
100
+44-(0)-1489-611659
3Com Corporation
steve_a_williams@3com.co

m

Mr. Richard Wilson 
voter
100
+1 415 921-3417
IDmicro
rwilson@idmicro.com

(Dick)

Mr. Albert Young ()
nonvoter
37
408-326-6435
3Com Corporation
albert_young@3com.com
Saturday, May 13, 2000
Page 3 of 3



� EMBED MSDraw.Drawing.8  ���








Submission
Page 

D. Kawaguchi, Symbol Technologies
Submission
Page 

Pat Kinney, Intermec Technologies

_1019566899.unknown

